

GAHC010252472022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/737/2022

DR SOLEMAN ALI
S/O. MOHAMMAD ALI, R/O. KALYANPUR, MASJID ROAD, BYE LANE NO.3,
HOUSE NO. 16, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

DR SIDDHARTH SINGH AND ANR
COMMISSIONER TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE DEPT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:MR. DHRUBA JYOTI DAS

SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. L. Mohan, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Chaliha, Standing Counsel

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 05.01.2026

List this matter again on 16.02.2026 at the request of Mr. A. Chaliha,
the learned Standing counsel who submitted that some further time is

required for the purpose of fully complying with the directions passed by this Court in the order dated 01.02.2022 in WP(C) No.3136/2020 and WP(C) No.2673/2020.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant